10123102

10-23-2002

Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 03/01)  OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	Rt 10225	<b>5</b> 768 <b>4</b>	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER U.S. Patent and Trademark O
Tab settings	r of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached	original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):     Douglas M. Zobre			s of receiving party(ies) TUNM BUSINESS MACHIN COPPORATION
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies	) attached? Yes VNo		
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment  Security Agreement  Other	☐ Merger☐ Change of Name	Street Address: _	
5-29-2 Execution Date:	2002		State: NY Zip: 10504
4. Application number(s) or paten	it number(s):	1	
If this document is being filed to A. Patent Application No.(s) 10	0/214,842	B. Patent No.(s)	ate of the application is:
Name and address of party to concerning document should be Name:      Dan Hubert  Internal Address:	e mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR :	plications and patents involved:  3.41)\$  be charged to deposit account
Street Address:_3111 Camino of Suite 400  City:_San DiegoState:_CA_		8. Deposit account no	umber:
		THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
Dan Hubert, Reg. No. 33,906 Name of Person Signir	ng	Signature er sheet, attachments, and do	10-12-2002 Date
Mail 2 GTON11 00000031 090449 102148 1 40.00 CH	documents to be recorded with Commissioner of Patents &	required cover sheet informat Trademarks, Box Assignments a, D.C. 20231	tion to:  T  T  T  T  T  T  T  T  T  T  T  T  T

PATENT
REEL: 013398 FRAME: 0940

Docket: TUC9-2001-0122-US1 IBMT-077

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Whe	ereas, we,				
(1)	ROBERT VAUGHN GEINER	(2)	RONALD MAYNARD KERN		
117	City of RALEIGH	\ <b>-</b> /	City of TUCSON		
	County of WAKE		County of ARIZONA		
	State of NORTH CAROLINA		State of PIMA		
	out of North State of North		Signer of the transfer of the		
(3)	GREGORY EDWARD MCBRIDE	(4)	WILLIAM FRANK MICKA		
	City of TUCSON		City of TUCSON		
	County of PIMA		County of PIMA		
	State of ARIZONA		State of ARIZONA		
(5)	JEFFREY MARK NICK	(6)	LARRY RICHARD PERRY		
٠,	City of WEST PARK	` •	City of GILROY		
	County of		County of		
	State of NEW YORK		State of CALIFORNIA		
(7)	DAVID B. PETERSEN	(8)	DAVID MICHAEL SHACKELFORD		
(,,	City of GREAT FALLS	\ · ,	City of TUCSON		
	County of FAIRFAX		County of ARIZONA		
	State of VIRGINIA		State of PIMA		
(9)	HAROLD GLEN SLONE	(10)	HARRY MORRIS YUDENFRIEND		
(-)	City of LOS GATOS	(,	City of POUGHKEEPSIE		
	County of SANTA CLARA		County of DUTCHESS		
	State of CALIFORNIA		State of NEW YORK		
444	DOUGLACH ZODDE				
(11)	DOUGLAS M. ZOBRE City of POUGHKEEPSIE				
	County of DUTCHESS				
	State of NEW YORK				
have invented certain improvements in:					
	"AD ILISTING TIMES"	TAMPS	TO PRESERVE UPDATE		
		_	CACHED DATA OBJECTS"		
and	executed a Declaration and Power of Attorn	ey for a	United States patent application therefor on		
(1)			(2)		
(') _		_	(-/		
			40		
(3) _		_	(4)		
(5) _		-	(6)		
(7)		_	(8)		
(0)			(10)		

(11) 29 2002

PATENT REEL: 013398 FRAME: 0941

Docket: TUC9-2001-0122-US1 IBMT-077

**ASSIGNMENT** 

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504 (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

## **Execution by Inventors**

(1)	Inventor.	ROBERT VAUGHN GEINER	City/State:	
	Signature		Date	
(2)	Inventor.	RONALD MAYNARD KERN City/State: TUCSON, ARIZONA		
	Signature		Date	
(3)	Inventor.	GREGORY EDWARD MCBRIDE	City/State: TUCSON, ARIZONA	
	Signature		Date	
(4)	Inventor.	WILLIAM FRANK MICKA	City/State: TUCSON, ARIZONA	
	Signature		Date	

PATENT REEL: 013398 FRAME: 0942

Docket: TUC9-2001-0122-US1 IBMT-077

## **ASSIGNMENT**

(5)	Inventor.	JEFFREY MARK NICK	CitylState:
	Signature		Date
(6)	Inventor.	LARRY RICHARD PERRY	City/State:
	Signature		Date
(7)	inventor.	DAVID B. PETERSEN	City/State:
	Signature		Date
(8)	Inventor.	DAVID MICHAEL SHACKELFORD	City/State: TUCSON, ARIZONA
	Signature		Date
(9)	Inventor.	HAROLD GLEN SLONE	City/State:
	Signature		Date
(10)	Inventor.	HARRY MORRIS YUDENFRIEND	City/State:
	Signature		Date
(11)			city/State: Pory likerysie , DY
<i>!!</i>	Signature	Longles M. Lite	Date 5 /39/2012
<i>II</i>			
// //			
// //			
// //			Oursel

RECORDED: 10/23/2002